YouGov

YouGov / Sky Survey Results

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| M® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254[191]142| 72 |341] 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254[196]155| 73 |344]| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 [ 497 | 562
% % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Headline voting intention projected by YouGov MRP

model]
Con 1 (100 O 0 0|8 2 0 1146 2 7 2 7 22 2 22 11 11
Lab 35 0 100 O 0 0 89 4 6 |25 75 26 24 38 28 23 45 | 31 39
Lib Dem 1 0 0 100 O 3 3 88 0 7 5 53 6 12 8 7 13 10 12
SNP 29 0 0 0 100 0 2 2 901 0 9 6 58 34 19 55 9 32 26
Reform UK 8 0 0 0 0 9 3 3 022 2 7 3 3 21 7 8 9 8
Green 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 5 0 7 5 2 5 1 5 4
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
14-18 20-25
Jun Jun
HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Scottish Constituency Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 13 13 | 95 0 6 0 [100 O 0 0151 2 12 1 9 26 2 24 13 12
Lab 30 37 4 94 8 3 0 100 O 0|3 76 36 22 38 36 21 49 | 33 41
Lib Dem 9 9 0 1 85 1 0O 0 100 O 5 4 47 4 10 8 5 13 7 12
SNP 36 33 0 4 0 9210 O 0 100f 0 15 3 66 37 20 63 11 38 28
Green 4 4 0 1 2 3 0 o0 0 0 0o 3 0 5 4 0 6 1 5 3
Other 7 4 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 8 0 2 2 2 10 4 4 4
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YouGov

YouGov / Sky Survey Results

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 [ 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 | 275| 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % Y% % % Y% % %
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Headline voting intention projected by YouGov MRP
model]
Con 11 2 5 12 21| M 11 21 18 16 5 8 9 5 7
Lab 35 | 41 38 30 34| 37 33 26 17 31 44 52 31 37 42
Lib Dem 11 13 9 10 14| 1 10 9 18 10 7 4 17 15 6
SNP 29 | 29 33 33 20| 28 3 34 28 31 29 25 29 25 31
Reform UK 8 5 6 12 9 7 10 10 7 10 7 8 9 8 6
Green 5 10 8 2 1 5 4 1 10 1 6 2 5 7 7
Other 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1
14-18 20-25
Jun Jun
HOLYROOD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Scottish Constituency Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Con 13 13 1 6 14 24| 12 15 27 22 18 7 9 8 6 5
Lab 30 37 | 31 37 32 42| 38 35 24 17 33 47 52 36 37 48
LibDem 9 9 14 7 9 12| 10 9 10 15 9 4 5 14 12 6
SNP 36 33 |42 41 36 18| 33 33 34 37 35 31 29 39 28 34
Green 4 4 8 7 2 1 4 3 1 7 1 6 2 1 9 5
Other 7 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 4 1 4 5 4 3 8 3
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Conservative
Labour
Lib Dem
SNP
Green
UKIP
Reform UK
All for unity
Alba
Other

Independence Referendum Vote
[Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Yes
No

Now, thinking specifically about your own
constituency, which party do you intend to vote for
in the July 4th 2024 UK general election?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Reform UK
Green
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused

12
27

=
-~

NN O O

46
54

YouGov

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| H® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem
1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254]|191]|142| 72 |341| 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254]|196]155| 73 |[344| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 | 497 | 562
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 | 91 5 7 0|8 6 3 052 4 12 1 9 26 2 24 14 12
31 5 83 11 213 84 3 1126 70 33 19 35 26 17 43 | 26 37
9 1 2 75 1 1 2 84 0|5 4 42 4 9 7 5 11 8 9
29 0 4 2 83| 0 1 3 86| 0 9 3 59 32 21 57 9 33 25
9 0 5 3 1] 0 4 2 10| 0 10 1 14 10 0 11 3 10 8
0 0 0 0 o0 O 0 o0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 2 1 2 010 3 3 017 2 8 1 2 18 4 8 7 6
0 0 0 0 o0 O 0 o0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 210 O 0 210 O 0 3 2 0 3 0 2 1
1 1 0 0 ol0 O 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
43 3 21 16 90| 4 17 19 89| 1 20 8 81 46 31 80 10 | 48 39
57 | 97 79 84 10|96 83 81 11199 80 92 19 54 69 20 90 | 52 61
8 100 O 0 0|8 1 0 0134 1 10 1 6 16 1 17 9 8
27 0 100 O 0| 0O 88 3 4 |24 69 27 19 31 24 16 39 | 25 29
7 0 0O 100 o0 | 4 2 86 0| 6 4 43 3 9 5 5 10 7 8
25 0 0 0 100f 0 2 3 89| 0 6 5 56 31 15 47 9 30 20
6 0 0 0 o111 3 2 017 1 5 2 2 15 5 7 7 5
3 0 0 0 0| O 1 2 410 4 0 4 4 1 4 1 4 2
1 0 0 0 o0 O 0 o0 O 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0| 4 4 2 2 4 9 8 4 9 10
12 0 0 0 0] 4 2 4 2113 6 8 12 12 13 13 12 7 16
2 0 0 0 0ol0 O 0 02 4 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 2
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Scottish Regional Vote
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don't know, or refused]
Conservative 12

Labour 27

Lib Dem 8
SNP 30
Green 11
UKIP 0
Reform UK 8
All forunity 0
Alba 2

Other 1

Independence Referendum Vote
[Excluding those who would not vote, don't know, or
refused]
Yes 46
No 54

Now, thinking specifically about your own
constituency, which party do you intend to vote for
in the July 4th 2024 UK general election?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Reform UK
Green
Some other party
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused

YouGov

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands &| South West Mid-Scotland .

Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow

1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 | 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115

1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 |275] 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 0 8 9 26| M1 15 22 20 18 15 7 8 7 6
31 24 32 30 34| 32 31 23 21 28 36 48 31 33 32
9 13 6 7 12| 9 8 9 10 8 3 4 12 13 8
29 | 30 36 34 16| 26 32 34 28 27 29 24 38 23 33
9 29 14 5 2 13 5 5 14 9 9 8 3 14 13
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 3 4 11 7 7 7 5 5 8 8 6 7 6 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
43 | 64 55 38 23 | 47 40 43 38 40 45 47 50 42 45
57 | 36 45 62 77| 53 60 57 62 60 55 53 50 58 55
8 1 4 8 19| 8 8 15 15 11 5 6 5 3 4
27 | 24 27 22 34| 29 24 16 15 22 38 41 22 32 33
7 8 6 7 1 8 7 7 12 6 3 4 9 13 4
25 | 24 28 27 17| 25 24 24 28 25 22 23 26 24 26
6 5 4 8 8 6 7 8 3 6 6 9 5 6 5
3 5 5 1 1 4 2 1 6 2 4 1 2 5 4
1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
9 19 1 9 3 5 13 10 5 17 5 10 11 6 9
12 6 14 16 6 12 12 18 13 8 13 6 18 8 11
2 8 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 3
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

YouGov

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| H® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem
Weighted Sample| 1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259] 96 |281| 73 |254]191]|142] 72 |341| 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254]196]155| 73 |344| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 | 497 | 562
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in a general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
0 - Certain NOT to vote 9 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0o 4 2 2 1 4 8 7 3 9 9
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 o0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 1 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
5 4 5 3 0 314 3 0 3 5 4 0 1 3 6 5 3 3 4
6 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 1
7 5 3 4 7 4 3 4 8 514 2 2 5 4 5 5 3 6 3
8 7 1 8 5 8 1 8 4 714 9 2 8 7 4 8 6 6 8
9 7 10 7 5 0] 8 7 6 9 7 7 3 8 9 6 8 8 7 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, or have already votezob;; 63|80 75 78 73|81 75 78 72|73 72 88 75 70 65 64 71 62 64
14-18 20-25
Jun Jun
If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote,
how would you vote?
Conservative 10 9 92 0 5 0 [100 O 0 0140 1 10 1 7 19 2 19 10 8
Labour 24 27 5 88 7 3 0 100 O 0|28 64 32 18 30 27 15 40 | 25 28
Liberal Democrat 7 7 0 1 79 1 0O 0O 100 0] 4 4 42 3 7 6 3 10 6 8
Scottish National Party (SNP) 28 24 0 4 0 87| 0 O 0 100f 0 12 3 53 30 14 46 9 29 19
Some other party 9 6 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 7 3 2 6 5 8 7 4 7 5
Wouldn’t vote 9 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 0 5 3 3 1 4 10 7 4 8 10
Don't know 11 15 3 4 5 3 0 o0 0 0115 9 8 15 15 15 17 13 11 19
Refused 4 3 0 2 2 2 0 O 0 0 2 4 0 2 3 2 2 3 4 3
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in a general election tomorrow?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]

0 - Certain NOT to vote

O~NO O WN -

9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, or have already voted by
post

If there were an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow, and thinking about the constituency vote,
how would you vote?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Some other party
Wouldn't vote
Don't know
Refused

YouGov

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands &| South West Mid-Scotland .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 | 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115
1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 |275] 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 20 10 8 4 4 14 9 5 14 4 9 10 8 8
1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 3
1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 2
4 3 4 3 3 3 5 6 2 4 3 4 5 1 3
2 5 2 1 1 2 2 0 3 3 2 5 0 2 0
5 5 6 4 2 5 4 6 6 5 4 4 2 4 6
7 8 9 8 3 7 7 5 7 7 9 5 6 10 8
7 6 9 4 8 8 6 8 13 3 5 9 8 5 12
63 | 49 56 67 76| 68 58 63 60 60 70 62 63 68 57
14-18 20-25
Jun Jun
10 9 2 4 10 20| 9 10 17 17 12 5 6 6 5 3
24 27 18 25 23 37| 29 24 16 14 23 33 39 24 31 35
7 7 10 4 6 10| 8 6 7 12 6 3 4 9 11 4
28 24 | 24 28 26 15| 25 23 23 31 23 23 21 27 22 24
9 6 8 7 8 4 7 6 3 6 4 9 5 3 15 5
8 9 19 1 7 3 5 13 13 6 14 6 10 9 4 9
11 15 12 17 17 10| 15 15 20 12 15 14 10 19 10 15
4 3 7 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 3 6 5 3 3 4
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| H® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254[191]142| 72 |341] 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254[196]155| 73 |344| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 [ 497 | 562
% % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected 'some other party'

above; n=78]
Green 40 45 0 100 100 721 0 O 0 0|0 9 0 65 69 2 53 19 | 53 34
Reform UK 48 39 0 0 0 oo o0 0 01197 10 65 14 10 90 26 76 | 38 39
Some other party 11 13 | 1700 © 0 181 0 0 0 0|3 0 35 16 16 4 14 5 8 20
Don't know 1 3 0 0 0 1010 0 0 o0 o0 0 5 4 4 7 0 0 7
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 o|l0 0 0 o|lo0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
And thinking about the regional or party vote for the
Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote
for?
Conservative 9 9 88 5 6 0|80 6 3 0|4 3 10 1 7 19 2 19 10 8
Labour 21 23 5 79 9 2|13 83 3 1120 61 29 15 28 20 13 35 | 20 26
Liberal Democrat 6 7 1 2 72 1 1 2 81 ol 4 4 37 3 7 5 3 10 7 6
Scottish National Party (SNP) 23 22 0 4 2 8|0 2 3 84| 0 8 3 48 26 16 43 7 26 18
Green 9 7 0 4 2 0] 1 4 2 1010 9 1 11 8 0 8 3 8 6
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 0 0 0 0 0 0]J]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reform UK 6 5 2 1 1 0l 9 3 3 014 2 7 1 2 14 3 7 6 4
Some other party 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wouldn'’t vote 7 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0] 4 3 3 2 4 9 7 3 8 10
All for Unity 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alba 2 1 0 0 1 210 0 0 210 O 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 1
Don't know 11 13 3 4 4 21| 4 1 2 1114 8 9 14 13 14 17 12 9 17
Refused 3 3 1 0 1 210 O 1 212 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 3 3
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Which other party would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who selected 'some other party'
above; n=78]
Green
Reform UK
Some other party
Don't know
Refused

And thinking about the regional or party vote for the

Scottish Parliament, which party list would you vote
for?

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Green

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Reform UK

Some other party

Wouldn’t vote

All for Unity

Alba

Don't know

Refused

40
48
11

-

wWINON_~oocONeNo©

YouGov

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands &| South West Mid-Scotland .

Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow

1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 | 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115

1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 |275] 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
45 | 62 71 19 11| 51 37 19 85 13 47 25 15 53 63
39 | 19 24 54 68| 34 45 58 15 46 50 41 65 29 37
13 | 19 5 22 12| 10 18 23 0 24 3 33 0 18 0
3 0 0 5 9 5 0 0 0 17 0 0 21 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 5 7 231 9 10 14 14 12 11 6 6 6 5
23 15 22 22 31| 25 22 16 16 21 27 37 20 28 24
7 10 4 5 11 7 5 6 8 6 2 4 7 12 6
22 19 26 25 13| 21 23 23 22 18 22 19 28 19 25
7 18 10 4 1 10 4 3 10 7 7 6 2 12 11
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 2 3 9 6 5 5 3 4 5 8 5 5 6 6
1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
9 19 1 7 3 5 14 12 5 15 5 10 12 4 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0
13 9 15 17 9 13 13 22 13 12 12 8 16 10 11
3 6 3 2 1 3 2 1 5 1 4 3 4 2 4
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| H® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254[191]142| 72 |341] 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254[196]155| 73 |344| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 [ 497 | 562
% % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in an election to the Scottish Parliament

tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOTtovote 8 9 0 1 2 o] 2 1 2 0] 4 2 3 1 3 8 6 3 9 9
1 1 1 0 0 0 0]0 O 0 0]0 O 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
2 1 2 0 0 0 0]0 O 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 2
3 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1
5 5 4 4 5 2 214 5 2 214 5 4 2 3 6 5 4 4 5
6 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 410 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 3 2
7 3 4 3 3 4 412 3 4 414 2 1 4 3 4 4 3 6 2
8 4 7 3 8 9 713 8 7 714 8 7 8 8 4 6 7 5 9
9 6 7 8 7 6 916 8 7 916 8 2 8 8 5 8 7 6 7
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 66 61 80 74 74 73|82 74 74 72|74 71 82 75 71 63 63 71 61 62
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 39 37 3 19 14 84| 3 15 17 85| 1 17 7 70 40 29 71 9 43 31
No 46 48 | 96 69 73 10|95 74 71 109 71 80 17 47 66 18 81 | 46 49
Would not vote 4 5 0 1 3 1 0o 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 5 5
Don’'tknow 8 9 1 9 1M1 412 9 10 2 7 8 M 9 4 8 8 4 13
Refused 3 2 0 1 0 210 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in an election to the Scottish Parliament
tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote 8

1 1

2 1

3 1

4 1

5 5

6 3

7 3

8 4

9 6
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 66

Should Scotland be an independent country?

Yes 39
No 46

Would not vote 4

Don’'tknow 8

Refused 3

10

YouGov

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands &| South West Mid-Scotland .

Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow

1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 | 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115

1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 |275] 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 22 10 6 4 4 14 11 5 13 6 7 10 9 8
1 2 1 3 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
2 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 0 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 4 1 1 0 1
1 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 3
4 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 6 3 6 7 2 4
2 4 3 2 1 2 3 1 5 5 2 1 1 3 3
4 6 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 2 3 4
7 8 6 9 5 7 7 10 3 5 6 8 5 8 8
7 5 9 5 6 8 5 8 9 3 5 6 7 7 11
61 43 57 64 75| 66 56 55 66 59 66 61 62 68 57
37 | 43 47 33 20| 40 33 35 35 35 40 39 38 35 37
48 | 24 38 54 70| 46 50 47 57 53 49 44 38 49 46
5 15 4 3 3 3 7 11 1 6 2 2 4 4 6
9 12 10 9 5 9 8 6 5 5 6 12 18 11 9
2 6 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 3 4 2 1 2
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| H® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem

Weighted Sample| 1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254[191]142| 72 |341] 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254[196]155| 73 |344| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 [ 497 | 562
% % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which of the following issues are most important to
you in deciding how you vote at the general election
on July 4th? Please tick up to three.

[Excluding 16/17 year olds]

Health and the NHS 60 | 58 69 77 59|55 67 74 59|57 66 67 67 66 54 59 65 | 54 66

Cost of living 52 | 34 60 53 52|35 58 55 57|38 60 46 54 53 48 53 51 47 57

The economy in general 35 | 42 39 41 40)40 40 38 39|37 39 35 35 39 30 38 37 | 45 26

Immigration 20 | 41 20 16 7 |48 22 19 8145 19 17 8 13 41 14 29 | 24 17

Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 17 15 5 12 41|16 5 15 39113 10 11 27 19 14 27 10 | 21 13
Climate change and the environment 15 7 12 17 18| 5 12 16 20| 5 15 20 21 18 4 16 12 14 16
Education 13 |16 16 24 9 |13 17 21 91|11 16 26 13 15 10 11 14 9 16

Housing 13 3 13 9 15| 1 15 7 12 11 8 13 11 11 14 8 12 14

Pensions 11 29 14 5 8 |27 13 9 8119 10 21 7 11 17 9 15 | 12 9

Tax 10 | 20 12 M 6 | 17 10 9 6114 10 12 8 11 10 10 12 11 9

Social care 7 5 8 8 8|15 8 8 8|16 5 12 10 8 7 9 6 5 9

Crime 6 7 7 4 3111 8 3 2111 4 5 6 5 9 5 8 6 6

Welfare benefits 5 4 4 4 6|5 4 4 717 4 5 6 6 5 4 6 5 5

Transport 2 0 2 2 210 2 2 310 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2

None of these 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 o] 4 1 1 2 2 6 4 1 3 3

Don’t know 3 0 2 0 1 0o 2 0 1 2 6 0 1 2 3 1 3 2 4
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands & | South West Mid-Scotland .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland !IJsIan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 [ 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 |275]| 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % Y% Y% %
Which of the following issues are most important to
you in deciding how you vote at the general election
on July 4th? Please tick up to three.
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Health and the NHS 60 | 55 58 58 70| 61 59 65 53 56 54 63 62 66 62
Cost of living 52 | 61 58 50 41| 52 53 58 40 50 46 57 49 57 60
The economy in general 35 22 39 34 35| 36 35 38 39 31 36 36 32 36 32
Immigration 20 15 11 26 31| 19 22 22 19 22 24 20 19 16 21
Whether or not Scotland becomes independent 17 22 14 20 15| 19 15 15 23 18 19 11 14 17 18
Climate change and the environment 15 | 25 20 1M1 9 21 9 10 23 12 16 12 12 24 16
Education 13 14 15 11 12| 15 11 17 15 9 14 18 10 12 8
Housing 13 | 28 16 9 6 12 15 8 4 11 9 17 17 13 27
Pensions 11 0 5 12 241 7 15 12 18 12 13 8 1" 7 7
Tax 10 6 8 12 121 11 9 8 14 11 9 11 5 13 8
Social care 7 3 5 7 1" 7 7 6 7 10 7 8 9 6 3
Crime 6 5 5 7 7 6 6 7 1 11 6 3 6 6 4
Welfare benefits 5 2 4 10 4 3 7 3 2 3 4 3 11 4 11
Transport 2 4 2 3 1 3 1 1 4 3 1 2 2 1 1
None of these 3 1 5 3 2 1 5 4 1 6 3 1 5 1 3
Don’t know 3 7 3 2 2 3 3 1 0 4 6 4 5 1 0
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

And thinking about the upcoming UK general
election, which of the following comes closest to
describing why you are choosing to vote for
[PARTY]?
[Asked to those who would vote for a party, excluding
16/17 year olds; n=828]
| am voting for the party | like the most
| am voting in a way which | think will best affect
whether Scotland becomes independent or stays in the
United Kingdom
| am voting in a way that | think will best affect which
party becomes the UK government
Something else
| am voting in a way to show my support or opposition to
the Scottish government in Holyrood

Which of the following...
...is more important to you personally?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Who wins the election to the Westminster Parliament on
July 4th
Who wins the next election to the Scottish Parliament
Both equally
Neither
Don't know
...has more impact on your day-to-day life?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Who wins the election to the Westminster Parliament on
July 4th
Who wins the next election to the Scottish Parliament
Both equally
Neither
Don't know

13

YouGov

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | con | Lab | ° [sNP|con[Lab| H® |snp|con|Lab| P |sNp|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Female
Dem Dem Dem
1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254]|191]|142| 72 |341| 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254]|196]155| 73 |[344| 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 | 497 | 562
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
40 | 50 33 51 35|48 36 53 39|37 52 49 35 38 41 37 40 | 41 39
22 |21 10 10 45|17 11 12 42115 3 12 34 24 18 32 16 | 24 19
21 15 40 13 7 |14 35 13 8 |18 34 22 18 22 19 18 23 18 24
5 4 3 11 518 5 8 315 3 8 4 6 5 5 5 5 6
12 10 13 15 9 |13 14 14 9124 8 9 9 10 18 8 16 12 11
21 33 30 26 12|32 32 27 10|28 25 18 17 20 25 16 26 | 25 18
19 13 14 16 40|14 14 14 41|17 16 12 31 22 19 28 15 | 22 16
40 | 46 49 43 39| 44 46 42 40| 44 44 52 42 44 38 39 44 | 34 46
15 5 5 13 6| 6 6 14 719 11 16 7 10 15 15 10 15 15
4 3 2 2 413 2 2 312 4 2 2 4 3 3 5 3 5
20 | 24 25 30 19|22 24 28 17|21 25 16 18 20 19 19 21 25 16
23 | 30 21 20 29|29 23 22 30|26 20 24 27 23 24 25 22 | 25 21
38 | 40 45 39 39|42 43 35 42|40 39 42 42 41 39 38 41 34 41
14 3 6 9 715 6 10 8112 9 15 8 11 15 13 11 14 14
5 3 3 3 613 3 5 4 2 7 3 5 5 3 4 5 3 8
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands &| South West Mid-Scotland .
Total | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland ?slan ds Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 | 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 | 275| 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And thinking about the upcoming UK general
election, which of the following comes closest to
describing why you are choosing to vote for
[PARTY]?
[Asked to those who would vote for a party, excluding
16/17 year olds; n=828]
| am voting for the party | like the most 40 | 45 39 42 40| 43 37 46 43 40 31 31 39 49 40
| am voting in a way which | think will best affect
whether Scotland becomes independent or stays in the 22 19 23 19 22| 20 23 15 26 26 26 25 22 17 17
United Kingdom
| am voting in a way that | think will best affect which 21 27 24 15 21| 21 22 23 17 18 17 27 20 19 28
party becomes the UK government
Something else 5 4 5 6 5 6 5 7 6 4 8 3 6 5 5
| am voting in a way to show my support or opposmon to 12 5 9 18 12| 10 14 9 9 12 18 14 13 9 1
the Scottish government in Holyrood
Which of the following...
...is more important to you personally?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Who wins the election to the Westminster ParllaTuelr;t;iE 21 23 o1 19 23| 25 17 22 19 19 o5 16 19 29 20
Who wins the next election to the Scottish Parliament 19 13 19 20 21| 22 16 14 24 20 22 22 18 17 19
Both equally 40 37 38 41 44| 42 38 41 39 40 38 47 35 39 43
Neither 15 | 23 15 17 11 8 23 20 12 15 13 10 23 14 12
Don't know 4 4 7 3 2 3 6 3 7 6 2 5 5 1 6
...has more impact on your day-to-day life?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
Who wins the election to the Westminster ParllaTuelr;t;iE 20 17 22 18 21| 23 17 19 22 19 o5 16 17 24 20
Who wins the next election to the Scottish Parliament 23 29 23 20 24| 26 20 24 23 24 20 27 22 22 21
Both equally 38 | 28 33 41 45| 39 36 34 43 33 41 43 37 38 35
Neither 14 17 14 17 9 8 21 18 10 15 13 9 22 12 11
Don't know 5 10 8 3 2 4 7 5 3 10 1 6 1 4 12
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Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

YouGov

Westminster VI Holyrood VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 | 2014 Indy Ref Gender
Total | Con | Lab | 2 [sNP[con[Lab| ™ |sNP|con|Lab| P |SNP|Remain |Leave| Yes | No |Male | Femate
Dem Dem Dem
Weighted Sample| 1059 | 82 | 282 | 79 |259| 96 |281| 73 |254[191]142| 72 |341] 551 261 | 372 | 461 | 507 | 552
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 92 | 294 | 86 |256| 99 |296| 81 |254[196]155| 73 |344] 555 | 268 | 342 | 453 [ 497 | 562
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you changed your mind about how you will
vote during the last four weeks, or has your opinion
on who you will vote for remained the same?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
| have changed my mind about who | will vote for in the 14 10 13 21 10l16 16 19 10|18 9 15 16 14 17 16 13 13 16
last four weeks
My voting intention has remained the same over the last 73 |85 84 74 87|78 82 79 86|70 84 78 76 75 72 72 76 | 79 68
four weeks
Not sure 12 5 3 5 316 3 2 4 112 7 7 9 11 11 11 10 8 16
In the last question you said you had changed your
mind over the last four weeks. Why was that?
Please tick all that apply.
[Asked to those who have changed their mind in the
last four weeks, excluding 16/17 year olds; n=154]
Seeing the policies that the parties put out in their
. 38 |15 26 34 40|17 29 26 58|29 44 30 38 36 34 40 34 | 38 37
manifestos
The way the parties and party leaders have presented 37 |25 35 25 34|38 41 41 32|50 23 23 36| 3 39| 42 31|43 33
and conducted themselves over the last four weeks
Matking a tactical decision about who is best placed to 25 |57 31 41 20|36 3¢ 50 13|27 12 63 27| 22 32| 17 30 [32 20
win in my own constituency
Seeing the party leaders in televised leaders debates 14 | 37 14 8 17115 15 18 13|10 19 16 11 12 18 10 16 5 21
Some other reason 19 5 11 25 34|19 12 24 34|16 25 7 23 27 4 22 13 | 22 17
Don't know 4 0 0 0 oo o0 0 0 17 0 0 5 7 1 5 5 1 6

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 20th - 25th June 2024

Age Social Grade Scottish Region
North East |Highlands &| South West Mid-Scotland .
Total | 16-24|25-49]50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland Central & Fife Lothians | Glasgow
Weighted Sample| 1059 | 129 | 413 | 268 | 249| 551 | 508 166 97 163 116 117 127 157 115
Unweighted Sample| 1059 | 126 | 384 | 274 | 275]| 601 | 458 161 108 158 116 120 123 164 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Have you changed your mind about how you will
vote during the last four weeks, or has your opinion
on who you will vote for remained the same?
[Excluding 16/17 year olds]
| have changed my mind about who | will vote for in the 14 11 15 13 16| 15 13 14 18 18 9 13 11 18 11
last four weeks
My voting intention has remained the same over the last 73 74 72 71 78| 73 74 73 73 68 80 78 73 68 79
four weeks
Not sure 12 15 13 16 6 11 13 14 9 14 11 9 16 13 10
In the last question you said you had changed your
mind over the last four weeks. Why was that?
Please tick all that apply.
[Asked to those who have changed their mind in the
last four weeks, excluding 16/17 year olds; n=154]
Seeing the policies that the parties put out |.n their 38 | 60 39 43 24| 46 26 25 32 30 41 51 40 44 50
manifestos
The way the parties and party leaders have presented 37 56 36 24 45| 40 33 2 32 42 44 59 36 25 49
and conducted themselves over the last four weeks
Making a tactical decision al?ogt who is best plgced to 25 14 28 24 26| 20 32 28 37 27 28 20 23 15 31
win in my own constituency
Seeing the party leaders in televised leaders debates 14 | 28 14 10 15| 18 10 7 13 26 11 9 22 15 0
Some other reason 19 20 19 29 9 23 14 16 12 12 14 9 45 28 16
Don't know 4 0 4 1 7 0 9 13 14 0 5 0 0 0 0

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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